

Plandome Heights

37 Orchard Street, Manhasset, New York 11030 Tel: (516) 627-1136 Fax: (516) 627 1393 www.plandomeheights-ny.gov

Kenneth C. Riscica Mayor

Daniel Cataldo Silva Ferman Gus Panopoulos Dianne Sheehan Alvin Solomon Norman Taylor Trustees

Arlene Drucker Clerk - Treasurer

Elizabeth Vera Koubi Deputy Clerk, Building

Lenore "Lee" Regan Court Clerk

Cye E. Ross, Esq. Village Justice

Mary Breen Corrigan Village Prosecutor

Edward P. Butt, AIA Village Building Inspector Stormwater Mgmt. Officer

Bart GiustoEmergency Mgmt.
Coordinator

Maryann Grieco Architectural Review Board, Chair

James MadisonPlanning Board, Chair

Eugene O'ConnorZoning and Appeals
Board, Chair

Trey HarraganTechnology Advisory
Board, Chair

*****PLANDOME HEIGHTS – NEWS***** Plandome Heights "Favorite Son" Patrick J. Sheehan Honored as Eagle Scout

June 17, 2017 – Plandome Heights resident, Patrick J. Sheehan, was celebrated in Boy Scout Troop 71's Court of Honor for his attainment of Boy Scouting's highest rank, Eagle Scout. Officials from the Boy Scout Council, the Village, Town, County and State were on hand to honor Patrick in front of his fellow scouts, his friends and family. Plandome Heights officials, including Mayor Kenneth C. Riscica and Trustees Dianne Sheehan and Daniel Cataldo were on hand to acknowledge Patrick's accomplishment and to proclaim June 17, 2017 for Patrick J. Sheehan.

Patrick joined scouting in 2006 in Cub Scout Pack 101 where he earned Cub Scouting's highest honor, the Arrow of Light, in 2011. He joined Troop 71 in 2011. Patrick completed many merit badges, served in various leadership positions including Senior Patrol Leader for the entire Troop, completed a 10 day "trek" in Arizona's prized Philmont Scout Ranch, earned entry into the Scouting's coveted "Order of the Arrow" Honor Society and completed his Eagle Scout Leadership Service Project at Our Lady of Mercy Academy in Syosset. Patrick graduated Chaminade High School and is a member of the National Honor Society. Patrick will be attending the University of Pennsylvania in the Fall where he will study in the College of Engineering and Applied Science. Plandome Heights is proud of its "favorite son."



Eagle Scout Patrick J. Sheehan with Mayor Kenneth C. Riscica and, from left, Town Clerk Wayne Wink, VPH Trustee Dianne Sheehan, State Sen. Elaine Phillips, Town Councilwoman Dina DeGiorgio and Nassau Legislator Richard Nicolello

Contact: Mayor Kenneth C. Riscica, Mayor@PlandomeHeights-NY.Gov